
 

School Calendar for Academic Year 2024-25  
 

APRIL 2024 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Mon 1 April School closes for Ramadan & Eid holidays 

Tue 2 April  

Wed 3 April  

Thu 4 April  

Fri 5 April  

Sat 6 April  

Sun 7 April  

Mon 8 April  

Tue 9 April  

Wed 10 April  

Thu 11 April  

Fri 12 April  

Sat 13 April  

Sun 14 April New Academic Session begins for classes VI to  XII 
Books & Documents submission for KG 

Mon 15 April New Academic Session for  LKG &  II to V begins 

Tue 16 April New Academic Session for  UKG & I begins 

Wed 17 April  

Thu 18 April  

Fri 19 April  

Sat 20 April  

Sun 21 April  

Mon 22 April  

Tue 23 April  

Wed 24 April  

Thu 25 April  

Fri 26 April  

Sat 27 April  

Sun 28 April  
Mon 29 April  
Tue 30 April  

             No. of working days: 13 



 

 
MAY 2024 

 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Wed 1 May Labour Day 

Thu 2 May  

Fri 3 May  

Sat 4 May  

Sun 5 May  

Mon 6 May  

Tue 7 May  

Wed 8 May  

Thu 9 May  

Fri 10 May  

Sat 11 May Classes for IX to XII / Workshop for teachers of classes KG to VIII 

Sun 12 May  

Mon 13 May  

Tue 14 May  

Wed 15 May INVESTITURE CEREMONY – UPGS & GMS 

Thu 16 May INVESTITURE CEREMONY – UPBS & BMS 

Fri 17 May  

Sat 18 May Parents meeting for classes III to VIII (2.00 pm to 6.00 pm) 

Sun 19 May  

Mon 20 May  

Tue 21 May  

Wed 22 May  

Thu 23 May  

Fri 24 May  

Sat 25 May Parents meeting for classes KG, PREP & IX to XII (2.00 pm to 6.00 pm) 

Sun 26 May  

Mon 27 May  

Tue 28 May  

Wed 29 May INVESTITURE CEREMONY – GSSS & GSS 

Thu 30 May INVESTITURE CEREMONY – BSSS & BSS 

Fri 31 May  

No. of working days: 25 



 

 
JUNE 2024 

 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Sat 1 June Classes for IX to XII / Workshop for teachers of classes KG to VIII 

Sun 2 June  

Mon 3 June  

Tue 4 June   

Wed 5 June  

Thu 6 June IST UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES I TO XII 

Fri 7 June  

Sat 8 June  

Sun 9 June  

Mon 10 June  

Tue 11 June IST UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES I & II ENDS 

Wed 12 June IST UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES III TO V & IX, X ENDS 

Thu 13 June IST UNIT TEST FOR CLASSES VI TO VIII & XI, XII ENDS 

Fri 14 June  

Sat 15 June  

Sun 16 June School closes for Hajj & Eid Holidays 

Mon 17 June  

Tue 18 June  

Wed 19 June  

Thu 20 June  

Fri 21 June  

Sat 22 June  

Sun 23 June School will re-open after Hajj & Eid Holidays 
Library week begins 

Mon 24 June  

Tue 25 June  

Wed 26 June  

Thu 27 June Library week ends 

Fri 28 June  

Sat 29 June  

Sun 30 June  

No. of working days:17 
 



 

JULY 2024 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Mon 1 July  

Tue 2 July  

Wed 3 July  

Thu 4 July Students not to report ( Buses will leave at 11.30 am) 

Fri 5 July  

Sat 6 July  

Sun 7 July School closes for Summer Holidays 

Mon 8 July  

Tue 9 July  

Wed 10 July  

Thu 11 July  

Fri 12 July  

Sat 13 July  

Sun 14 July  

Mon 15 July  

Tue 16 July  

Wed 17 July  

Thu 18 July  

Fri 19 July  

Sat 20 July  

Sun 21 July  

Mon 22 July  

Tue 23 July  

Wed 24 July  

Thu 25 July  

Fri 26 July  

Sat 27 July  

Sun 28 July  

Mon 29 July  

Tue 30 July  

Wed 31 July  

No. of working days:04 



 
AUGUST 2024 

 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Thu 1 Aug  

Fri 2 Aug  

Sat 3 Aug  

Sun 4 Aug   

Mon 5 Aug  

Tue 6 Aug  

Wed 7 Aug  

Thu 8 Aug  

Fri 9 Aug  

Sat 10 Aug  

Sun 11 Aug  

Mon 12 Aug  

Tue 13 Aug  

Wed 14 Aug  

Thu 15 Aug Independence Day of India 

Fri 16 Aug  

Sat 17 Aug  

Sun 18 Aug  

Mon 19 Aug  

Tue 20 Aug  

Wed 21 Aug  

Thu 22 Aug  

Fri 23 Aug  

Sat 24 Aug  

Sun 25 Aug  

Mon 26 Aug  

Tue 27 Aug  

Wed 28 Aug School  re-opens after Summer Holidays (Staff to Report ) 

Thu 29 Aug  

Fri 30 Aug  

Sat 31 Aug  

No of working days = 02 
 



 
 

SEPTEMBER 2024 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Sun 1 Sept Students to Report 

Mon 2 Sept  

Tue 3 Sept  

Wed 4 Sept  

Thu 5 Sept Teachers Day 

Fri 6 Sept  

Sat 7 Sept  

Sun 8 Sept  

Mon 9 Sept  

Tue 10 Sept  

Wed 11 Sept  

Thu 12 Sept  

Fri 13 Sept  

Sat 14 Sept  

Sun 15 Sept ONAM (Tentative) 

Mon 16 Sept  

Tue 17 Sept  

Wed 18 Sept  

Thu 19 Sept Annual Sports Opening Ceremony (Boys’ Section) 

Fri 20 Sept  

Sat 21 Sept  

Sun 22 Sept  

Mon 23 Sept  Saudi National Day 

Tue 24 Sept  

Wed 25 Sept  

Thu 26 Sept  

Fri 27 Sept  

Sat 28 Sept  

Sun 29 Sept Scouts / Guides / Cubs / Bulbuls / Bunnies Investiture Ceremony (Girls Section) 

Mon 30 Sept Scouts / Guides / Cubs / Bulbuls / Bunnies Investiture Ceremony (Boys Section) 

No. of working days: 21 
 



 

OCTOBER 2024 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Tue 1 Oct  

Wed 2 Oct  

Thu 3 Oct  

Fri 4 Oct  

Sat 5 Oct School Foundation Day(Tentative) 

Sun 6 Oct  

Mon 7 Oct  

Tue 8 Oct  

Wed 9 Oct  

Thu 10 Oct  

Fri 11 Oct  

Sat 12 Oct  

Sun 13 Oct  

Mon 14 Oct  

Tue 15 Oct  

Wed 16 Oct  

Thu 17 Oct Midterm Examinations for classes I to XII begins 

Fri 18 Oct  

Sat 19 Oct  

Sun 20 Oct KG informal test begins 

Mon 21 Oct  

Tue 22 Oct  

Wed 23 Oct  

Thu 24 Oct Midterm Examinations for classes I & II ends 

Fri 25 Oct  

Sat 26 Oct  

Sun 27 Oct Midterm Examinations for classes III to V & IX, X ends 

Mon 28 Oct  

Tue 29 Oct Midterm Examinations for classes VI to VIII & XI, XII ends 

Wed 30 Oct  

Thu 31 Oct National Re-Dedication / National Unity Day 

No. of working days: 23 



 

NOVEMBER 2024 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Fri 1 Nov  

Sat 2 Nov  

Sun 3 Nov  

Mon 4 Nov  

Tue 5 Nov  

Wed 6 Nov  

Thu 7 Nov  

Fri 8 Nov  

Sat 9 Nov Parents’ Meeting for classes VI to XII (2.00 – 6.00 pm) 

Sun 10 Nov  

Mon 11 Nov  

Tue 12 Nov  

Wed 13 Nov  

Thu 14 Nov Children’s Day 

Fri 15 Nov  

Sat 16 Nov Parents’ Meeting for classes KG & I to V (2.00 – 6.00 pm) 

Sun 17 Nov  

Mon 18 Nov Field Trip / Sports for KG & UPBS 

Tue 19 Nov Field Trip / Sports for KG & UPBS 

Wed 20 Nov Field Trip / Sports for KG & UPBS 

Thu 21 Nov Field Trip / Sports for KG & UPBS 

Fri 22 Nov  

Sat 23 Nov Classes for IX to XII / Workshop for teachers of classes KG to VIII 

Sun 24 Nov Field Trip / Sports for PREP &UPGS 

Mon 25 Nov Field Trip / Sports for PREP & UPGS 

Tue 26 Nov Field Trip / Sports for PREP &UPGS 

Wed 27 Nov Field Trip / Sports for PREP & Sports for BSS 

Thu 28 Nov Field Trip / Sports for PREP & Sports for BSS 

Fri 29 Nov  

Sat 30 Nov EDUEX – BMS & UPBS 

No. of working days:23 
 

 



 

DECEMBER 2024 
DAY DATE REMARKS 
Sun 1 Dec  

Mon 2 Dec Field Trip & Sports for BMS 

Tue 3 Dec World Disability Day / Field Trip & Sports for BMS 

Wed 4 Dec Annual Sports Closing Ceremony (Girls’ Section) 
Field Trip & Sports for BMS 

Thu 5 Dec II Unit Test for classes IX to XII begins 

Mothers’ Day(UPBS) 

Fri 6 Dec  

Sat 7 Dec  

Sun 8 Dec Field Trip / Sports for GMS 

Mon 9 Dec Field Trip / Sports for GMS 

Tue 10 Dec Field Trip / Sports for GMS 
Pioneers’ Day (UPGS) 

Wed 11 Dec II Unit Test for classes IX to XII ends 

Thu 12 Dec KG Sports Meet / Field trip for BSS 

Fri 13 Dec  

Sat 14 Dec Parents’ Meeting for Classes IX to XII (3.00 – 6.00 pm) 

Sun 15 Dec Sports / Field trip for GSS 

Mon 16 Dec Sports / Field trip for GSS 

Tue 17 Dec Sports for BSSS,  Sports / Field trip for GSSS 

Wed 18 Dec Sports for BSSS,  Sports / Field trip for GSSS 

Thu 19 Dec Field trip for BSSS / Section program for GSSS 

Fri 20 Dec  

Sat 21 Dec  

Sun 22 Dec School  closes for winter holidays 

Mon 23 Dec  

Tue 24 Dec  

Wed 25 Dec  

Thu 26 Dec  

Fri 27 Dec  

Sat 28 Dec  

Sun 29 Dec  

Mon 30 Dec  

Tue 31 Dec  

No. of working days: 16 



 

JANUARY 2025 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Wed 1 Jan  

Thu 2 Jan  

Fri 3 Jan  

Sat 4 Jan  

Sun 5 Jan School  re-opens after winter holidays 

Mon 6 Jan Annual practical examination XI begins 

Tue 7 Jan Preliminary Examinations for class XII begins 

Wed 8 Jan II Unit Test for Classes I to VIII begins 

Thu 9 Jan  

Fri 10 Jan Vishwa Hindi Diwas 

Sat 11 Jan  

Sun 12 Jan  

Mon 13 Jan II Unit Test for Classes I & II ends 

Tue 14 Jan II Unit Test for Classes III to V ends 

Annual Practical Examination for class XI ends 

Wed 15 Jan II Unit Test for Classes VI to VIII ends 

Thu 16 Jan  

Fri 17 Jan  

Sat 18 Jan  

Sun 19 Jan Preliminary Examination for class XII ends 

Mon 20 Jan  

Tue 21 Jan Preliminary Examination for Classes IX, X, XII begins 

Wed 22 Jan Graduation Day of GSSS 

Thu 23 Jan  

Fri 24 Jan  

Sat 25 Jan  

Sun 26 Jan Republic Day of India 

Mon 27 Jan CBSE Practical Examination for class XII begins (Tentative) 

Tue 28 Jan  

Wed 29 Jan  
Thu 30 Jan Martyr’s Day 

 
Fri 31 Jan  

No. of working days: 20 



 

FEBRUARY 2025 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 

Sat 1 Feb Parents’ Meeting for classes KG, I to VIII (1.00 – 5.00 pm) 

Sun 2 Feb Preliminary Examinations for Classes IX & X ends 

Mon 3 Feb  

Tue 4 Feb CBSE practical Examinations for Class XII ends (Tentative) 
Preliminary Examinations for class XI ends 

Wed 5 Feb KG Annual Day (Tentative) 

Thu 6 Feb BSSS Graduation Day 

Fri 7 Feb  

Sat 8 Feb  

Sun 9 Feb  

Mon 10 Feb  

Tue 11 Feb  

Wed 12 Feb  

Thu 13 Feb  

Fri 14 Feb  

Sat 15 Feb  

Sun 16 Feb Gulf Sahodaya Examinations for Classes IX & XI begins (Tentative) 

Mon 17 Feb  

Tue 18 Feb  

Wed 19 Feb  

Thu 20 Feb CBSE Examinations for classes X & XII begins ( Tentative) 

Fri 21 Feb  

Sat 22 Feb Saudi Founding Day 

Sun 23 Feb KG Informal Test Begins 

Mon 24 Feb  

Tue 25 Feb  

Wed 26 Feb  

Thu 27 Feb  Annual Examinations for Classes I to VIII begins ( Tentative) 

Fri 28 Feb  

No. of working days: 21 
 
 
 
 



MARCH 2025 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Sat 1 Mar Ramadan begins (Tentatively) 

Sun 2 Mar Gulf Sahodaya Examinations for Class IX ends 

Mon 3 Mar  

Tue 4 Mar  

Wed 5 Mar Gulf Sahodaya Examinations for Class XI ends 

Thu 6 Mar Annual Examinations for Classes I & II ends 

Fri 7 Mar  

Sat 8 Mar  

Sun 9 Mar Annual Examinations for Classes III to V ends 

Mon 10 Mar Promotion Meeting for Class IX 

Tue 11 Mar Annual Examinations for Classes VI to VIII ends 

Wed 12 Mar  

Thu 13 Mar Promotion Meeting for Classes I & II 
Promotion Meeting for Class XI 

Fri 14 Mar  

Sat 15 Mar  

Sun 16 Mar Promotion Meeting for Classes III to V 
Result Day for classes IX & XI 

Mon 17 Mar  

Tue 18 Mar Promotion Meeting for Classes VI to VIII 

Wed 19 Mar  

Thu 20 Mar Result Day for Classes I to VIII 

Fri 21 Mar Ramdan & Eid Holidays begins 

Sat 22 Mar  

Sun 23 Mar  

Mon 24 Mar  

Tue 25 Mar  

Wed 26 Mar  

Thu 27 Mar  

Fri 28 Mar  

Sat 29 Mar  

Sun 30 Mar  

Mon 31 Mar  

No. of working days: 15 
 



 
 

APRIL 2025 
 

DAY DATE REMARKS 
Tue 1 April  

Wed 2 April  

Thu 3 April  

Fri 4 April  

Sat 5 April  

Sun 6 April School will re-opens after Ramadan & Eid Holidays 

Mon 7 April New Academic session begins for Classes II to XII 
Books & Documents Submission for KG students 

Tue 8 April New Academic session begins for Classes LKG & I 

Wed 9 April New Academic session begins for Class UKG  

Thu 10 April  

Fri 11 April  

Sat 12 April  

Sun 13 April  

Mon 14 April  

Tue 15 April  

Wed 16 April  

Thu 17 April  

Fri 18 April  

Sat 19 April  

Sun 20 April  

Mon 21 April  

Tue 22 April  

Wed 23 April  

Thu 24 April  

Fri 25 April  

Sat 26 April  

Sun 27 April  

Mon 28 April  
Tue 29 April  

Wed 30 April  

No. of working days: 19 
 


